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UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

BERITA ACARA PERKULIAHAN DOSEN 

Semester : Gasal 2025/2026 

 

 

 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Matakuliah 

Kelas 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris 

: 01052012 - ICT IN TEFL 

: 5B 

 

 

Jadwal Kuliah R.RA511 Rabu  08:40-12:00 

Dosen : D.000420 - TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 
 

TATAP 

MUKA 

KE 

HARI 

/ 

TANGGAL 

 

POKOK BAHASAN 

JML 

MHS 

HADIR 

PARAF 

KET. KELAS DOSEN 

1 Rabu 

24 Sep 2025 

Introduction to RPS, discussing on ICT concepts, doing 

the assignment 

25 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

2 Rabu 

1 Okt 2025 

Review and discussing about using MS Word + Mendeley 

and MS Excel in writing and calculating data to analyze. 

19 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

3 Rabu 

8 Okt 2025 

Review and practice using MS PowerPoint and Nitro PDF 17 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

4 Rabu 

15 Okt 2025 

Review and discussing on ICT in ELT in practice: Using 

PPT in creating learning videos 

23 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

5 Rabu 

22 Okt 2025 

Review and discussing a material on using story journey 

as well as doing the practice. 

16 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

6 Rabu 

29 Okt 2025 

Review and discussing on making a design of blended 

learning in English classroom. 

21 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

7 Rabu 

5 Nov 2025 

Review on how to make a digital learning design with 

PEDATI model and how to collect the data for the 

effectiveness of blended learning mode. 

15 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

8 Rabu 

19 Nov 2025 

Mid-term exam 22 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

BERITA ACARA PERKULIAHAN DOSEN 

Semester : Gasal 2025/2026 

 

 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Matakuliah 

Kelas 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris 

: 01052012 - ICT IN TEFL 

: 5B 

 

 

Jadwal Kuliah R.RA511 Rabu  08:40-12:00 

Dosen : D.000420 - TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 
 

TATAP 

MUKA 

KE 

HARI 

/ 

TANGGAL 

 

POKOK BAHASAN 

JML 

MHS 

HADIR 

PARAF 

KET. KELAS DOSEN 

9 Rabu 

26 Nov 2025 

Discussion on online assessment and doing the 

discussion forum 

24 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

10 Rabu 

3 Des 2025 

Review and discussion on practising making online 

assessments with Kahoot, Quizziz, and Gform 

14 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

11 Rabu 

10 Des 2025 

Review and discusing on how to create posters using 

Canva App as well as making 3 posters 

18 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

12 Rabu 

17 Des 2025 

Review and having some other discussions and practices 

on Canva apps as well as creating other projects. 

19 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

13 Rabu 

31 Des 2025 

Designing digital projects with video maker to publish 

in social media  

23 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

14 Rabu 

7 Jan 2026 

Creating digital projects with video maker to publish in 

social media 

22 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

15 Rabu 

14 Jan 2026 

Final exam 22 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

 

Catatan : 

1. Dalam setiap pertemuan, kolom paraf harus diparaf oleh dosen dan ketua kelas. 

2. Kolom pokok bahasan diisi sesuai dengan SAP. 

3. Setelah selesai perkuliahan, berita acara ini agar diserahkan kepada sekretariat 

Fakultas masing-masing. 

Jakarta, 22 Januari 2026 

Dosen ybs 

 
TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 
 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Semester 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris 

: Gasal 2025/2026 

 
 
 

 
DATA KEHADIRAN MAHASISWA 

 
Matakuliah 

Kelas 

 
: 01052012 - ICT IN TEFL 

: 5B 

Dosen : TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

 

Keterangan : X => Tidak Hadir 
 

 
NO N I M N A M A 

JUMLAH PERTEMUAN : 15 TOT 

HADIR 

% 

HADIR 
24 Sep 2025 1 Okt 2025 8 Okt 2025 15 Okt 2025 22 Okt 2025 29 Okt 2025 5 Novr 2025 19 Novr 2025 26 Novr 2025 3 Des 2025 10 Des 2025 17 Des 2025 31 Des 2025 7 Jan 2026 14 Jan 2026 

 

1  1901055073 VIANDA NAMIRA ANDJANI V V X X X X X X V X X X V V X 
 

5 38 

2  1901055122 MUHAMMAD DAFA YUDISTIRA S. V V X V X X X X V X V X V V X 
 

7 54 

3  2001055087 AMARA NAJMA ZAHIRA HADI V V V V V V X V V V X X V V V 
 

12 77 

4  2101055047 AULIARAHMAN MURDANI V V X V X V X V V V V V V V V 
 

12 77 

5 2101055083 MUHAMMAD HAYKAL HABIBILAH V V X V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

14 92 

6  2301055004 PUTRI NAZWA SECILIA V V V V V V X V V X V V V V V 
 

13 85 

7  2301055005 WIJI ENDAH RAHAYU V V V V X V V V V X V V V V V 
 

13 85 

8  2301055006 RAHMI MEYLENI PUTRI V V V V X V X V V V X V V V V 
 

12 77 

9  2301055007 NAURAH RADHWA DZAKIRAH V V V V V V X V V V V V V V V 
 

14 92 

10 2301055009 AULIA SALSABILA V V V V X V V V V X V V V V V 
 

13 85 

11 2301055011 NURIA HIKMALA FITRAH V V X V V V V V V X V V V V V 
 

13 85 

12 2301055013 MUHAMMAD NURDIANSYAH V V V X V V V V V V V X V V V 
 

13 85 

13 2301055017 NAADIYAH HANUUN V V V V X V V V V X V V V V V 
 

13 85 

14 2301055020 ZAHRA ARLIANTI PUTRI V V X V V V X V V V X V V V V 
 

12 77 

15 2301055023 NINDA AISYAH ZULIANUR V V X V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

14 92 

16 2301055024 ANANDA RUMAISYA MUHAMAD V V V V V X V V V V V V V V V 
 

14 92 

17 2301055027 GITA AMELIA PUTRI V X V V V V V V V X X V V V V 
 

12 77 

18 2301055028 AZZAH FATIMAH AZ ZAHRA V X V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

14 92 

19 2301055029 AURA NIZA WIJAYANTI V V V V V V X V V V V V V V V 
 

14 92 

20 2301055030 NUR AZIZAH MUCHTAR V V V V V V V V V V X V V V V 
 

14 92 

21 2301055032 WAFIQ SITI AZIZAH V X V V X V V V V X V V V V V 
 

12 77 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 
 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Semester 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris 

: Gasal 2025/2026 

 
 
 

 
DATA KEHADIRAN MAHASISWA 

 
Matakuliah 

Kelas 

 
: 01052012 - ICT IN TEFL 

: 5B 

Dosen : TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

 

Keterangan : X => Tidak Hadir 
 

 
NO N I M N A M A 

JUMLAH PERTEMUAN : 15 TOT 

HADIR 

% 

HADIR 
24 Sep 2025 1 Okt 2025 8 Okt 2025 15 Okt 2025 22 Okt 2025 29 Okt 2025 5 Novr 2025 19 Novr 2025 26 Novr 2025 3 Des 2025 10 Des 2025 17 Des 2025 31 Des 2025 7 Jan 2026 14 Jan 2026 

 

22 2301055035 DANU KUSUMO V X V V V V V V V X V V V V V 
 

13 85 

23 2301055036 TSABITHA ADIBA SYARODIN V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

24 2301055039 SITI AZARINE ZHARFAN V X X V V X X X X X X X V X X 
 

4 38 

25 2301055041 MAURA SYIFA FARADHIBA V V V V X V V V V V V V V V V 
 

14 92 

Jumlah hadir : 25 19 17 23 16 21 15 22 24 14 18 19 23 22 22 
  

 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

DAFTAR NILAI MAHASISWA 
 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris 

Semester : Gasal 2025/2026 

Mata Kuliah 

Kelas 

Dosen 

: ICT IN TEFL 

: 5B 

: TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

 

NO N I M NAMA MAHASISWA 
N.Aktif 

( 10 % ) 

N.TUGAS 

( 25 % ) 

N.UTS 

( 25 % ) 

N.UAS 

( 40 % ) 

N 

RATA 2 

N. 

HURUF 

1 1901055073 VIANDA NAMIRA ANDJANI 0 0 0 0 0.00 E 

2 1901055122 MUHAMMAD DAFA YUDISTIRA S. 55 70 0 0 23.00 E 

3 2001055087 AMARA NAJMA ZAHIRA HADI 75 70 78 82 77.00 B+ 

4 2101055047 AULIARAHMAN MURDANI 75 74 75 82 78.00 B+ 

5 2101055083 MUHAMMAD HAYKAL HABIBILAH 80 80 75 78 78.00 B+ 

6 2301055004 PUTRI NAZWA SECILIA 78 82 85 80 82.00 A- 

7 2301055005 WIJI ENDAH RAHAYU 78 80 85 82 82.00 A- 

8 2301055006 RAHMI MEYLENI PUTRI 80 85 88 84 85.00 A 

9 2301055007 NAURAH RADHWA DZAKIRAH 82 80 80 82 81.00 A- 

10 2301055009 AULIA SALSABILA 80 80 86 82 82.00 A- 

11 2301055011 NURIA HIKMALA FITRAH 80 80 83 80 81.00 A- 

12 2301055013 MUHAMMAD NURDIANSYAH 80 78 85 85 83.00 A- 

13 2301055017 NAADIYAH HANUUN 80 78 82 80 80.00 A- 

14 2301055020 ZAHRA ARLIANTI PUTRI 78 80 78 80 79.00 B+ 

15 2301055023 NINDA AISYAH ZULIANUR 82 82 85 74 80.00 A- 

16 2301055024 ANANDA RUMAISYA MUHAMAD 82 78 80 84 81.00 A- 

17 2301055027 GITA AMELIA PUTRI 76 80 79 78 79.00 B+ 

18 2301055028 AZZAH FATIMAH AZ ZAHRA 82 84 88 85 85.00 A 

19 2301055029 AURA NIZA WIJAYANTI 82 80 80 84 82.00 A- 

20 2301055030 NUR AZIZAH MUCHTAR 82 85 85 85 85.00 A 

21 2301055032 WAFIQ SITI AZIZAH 72 78 78 82 79.00 B+ 

22 2301055035 DANU KUSUMO 78 80 80 80 80.00 A- 

23 2301055036 TSABITHA ADIBA SYARODIN 85 80 78 78 79.00 B+ 

24 2301055039 SITI AZARINE ZHARFAN 0 0 0 0 0.00 E 

25 2301055041 MAURA SYIFA FARADHIBA 82 84 81 85 83.00 A- 



 

Ttd 

 
TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 
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